

The posted plan is subject to change. Please note that this site plan may be modified during the Town Planning Board and/or Town Board review process. Please contact the assigned planning department staff member if you have questions regarding the date and status of any posted graphics.

PROPOSED SITE PLAN INFORMAT DISTRICT: 500 SECTION: 545 BLOCK SITE INFORMATION TAKEN FROM 545 VEYEY BY MICHAEL M. MINTO, LS.P.C. JANUARY 26, 2021				
AREAS				
EXISTING SITE AREA	9,850 SF (0	.226 ACRES)		
EXISTING FIRST FLOOR AREA EXISTING FIRST FLOOR F.A.R.	4,877 SF 49.51 %			
EXISTING SECOND FLOOR AREA EXISTING SECOND FLOOR F.A.R.	5,540 SF 36.44 %			
EXISTING TOTAL FLOOR AREA EXISTING TOTAL F.A.R.	8,467 SF 85.95 %			
PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR AREA	600 SF			
PROPOSED AND EXISTING FIRST FLOOR AREA PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR F.A.R.	600+4,6TT = 5,4TT SF 55,60 %			
PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR AREA (NO CHANGE) PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR F.A.R. (NO CHANGE)		73		
PROPOSED TOTAL FLOOR AREA PROPOSED TOTAL F.A.R.	9,067 SF 92.05 %	2		
LOT COVERAGE	AREA	COVERAGE		
ROOP AREA ROOP AREA STAIR AREA PAVID AREA (EXISTING CONC/ASPHALT) PAVID AREA (EXISTING CONC/ASPHALT) PAVID AREA (EXISTING CONC/ASPHALT) LANDSCAPED AREA TOTAL AREA/TOTAL LOT COVERAGE	5,474 SF 155 SF 675 SF 920 SF 2,628 SF 9,850 SF	(55 50%) (1.57%) (6.25%) (4.34%) (26.60%) (100%)		
ZONE, BUS DISTRICT USAGE, RESTAURANT / BAR OCCUPANCY: A-2 RESTAURANT 4 S-1: CONSTRUCTION CLASS: 4B	STORAGE			
PARKING		la .		
EESTAURANT/BAR PARKING (WHICHEVER IS C I. I PARKING SPACE PER 2 PERMANENT SEATS FLUS I FOR EACH 12 SF OF STANDING ROOM 945F/12-5 SPOTS = 70-98-75 PARKING SPOT	AT THE BAR A	X / 2 = 70 PARKING SPACES		
	PARKING SPACE PER 100 SF OF GFA: 5ATT SF / 100 = 55 PARKING SPACES			
3. I parking space per 4 occupants: 198 restaurant/bar occupancy = 198 / 4	= 50 = 50 PA	rking spaces		
APARTMENT PARKING (SECOND FLOOR) 4 APARTMENTS 8 1.75 PER DWELLING = 7 PA	ARKING SPACES			
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED RESTAURANT/BAR = 76 PARKING SPOTS RE AD FLOOR APARTMENTS = 7 PARKING SPOTS 1 TOTAL ALL FLOORS = 85 PARKING SPOTS 1	TS REQUIRED	OUT OF 5 CALCULATIONS)		
Tenant Provided Parking: O Parking Stalls Provided				

ZONING COMPLIANCE TABLE: BUSINESS DISTRICT			
	REQUIRED	PROVIDED	
MAXIMUM LOT AREA	7500 SF	1,050 SF (EXISTING)	
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (STORIES)	55 FT (2 1/2)	27'-5" (2) (EXISTING)	
MAXIMUM F.A.R.	60%	12.05 %*	
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH	65'	64.5' (EXISTING)	
FRONT YARD	I' MIN / 25' MAX	3.7' (EXISTING)	
SECOND FRONT YARD (SHORE LANE)	IO' MIN	3.I' (EXISTING)*	
SECOND FRONT YARD (GIBBON ST)	IO' MIN	30.0' (EXISTING)	
SIDE YARD	NA	0'	

\*RELIEF REQUIRED FOR FAR.
\*RELIEF REQUIRED FOR SECOND FRONT YARD SETBACK (SHORE LANE)

GLIENT BY DATE REVISIONS OF SHEET FOR

SITE PLAN

300 No. 20-93 SHEET No.

1 5 2022